
March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 4R 

HANSHIN
4

Post Time

 11:15
4R 
MIX, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:16,040,000 Yen

2970m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,400   3,400   2,100   1,300     840

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,400   3,400   2,100   1,300     840
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Sire Sex/Age
　　Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

PastPerformance

 JRA Jump races

WET is         

  Wet Condition

T 2970m
T 2970m Under
T 3000m Over
Lasted Flat 
Fail Finish

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Average 1F (seconds)
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Palace Malice H5 14 15,700,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Oct 13/25 3KYOTO5 Sep 15/25 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 2/25 3CHUKYO3 Feb 22/25 1KYOTO7 Feb 2/25 1KYOTO2

Meisho Tom(USA) Yoshiyasu Namba KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 KEAGE TOKUBETSU 2-Win NOKOGIRIYAMA TO 2-Win NISSHIN TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
60.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 12th /12 No.12 Fav.11 10th /11 No. 6 Fav. 9 11th /12 No. 2 Fav.12 14th /14 No. 9 Fav.10 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 9

1 1 Nothing But Tom Chestnut Kiyoshi Tani KOKT 0.0.0.0 478 -4 K Taguchi 58.0 482 0 A Saito 58.0 482 -4 K Taguchi 58.0 486 -2 K Taguchi 56.0 488 -4 R Takasugi 56.0
(Curlin) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.3

Kathryn Nikkel Total 2.0.1.12 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 5-10-10 39.5F 35.6-38.4 7-8-8 40.9F 36.4-37.6 6-10-9 40.8F 36.9-39.8 3-3-3 39.2F 37.4-37.0 2-2-1 38.9F 38.0-39.0
Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLA 2.0.1.12 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Hanauma Beach(JPN)(2.3) Realize Camion(JPN(4.2) Gravis(JPN)(2.3) Winning Grace(JPN)(2.5) Oken Silver(JPN)(-0.3)
Ares Barows C4 24 21,592,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 29 1KOKURA9 Dec 20/25 5HANSHIN5 Nov 23/25 4KYOTO6 Jul 22/25  Saga Jun 15/25 3HANSHIN4

Keiten Aijin(JPN) Tadashi Kosaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN 2 Win 2-Win HANAMIKOJI TOKU 2-Win JRAKORYU KIRISH Grade MUKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win
59.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 8th /12 No. 6 Fav. 8 9th /16 No.10 Fav.14 13th /13 No.11 Fav.11 3rd /12 No. 8 Fav. 4 12th /15 No.11 Fav.10

2 2 Kashino Tida Black Kiyoshi Tani KOKT 0.0.0.1 508 +8 K Washizu 57.0 500 -10 Y Furukawa 57.0 510 +17 K Taguchi 53.0 493 -1 M Hida 56.0 494 +14 M Nagashima 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2860m Jump Firm 3:18.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.1 1200m Turf Good 1:10.7

Tsuchitoshi Honda Total 2.0.1.5 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------- 8------ 8-8-9 13.9F      39.9 14-14 33.9F 33.3-34.9 12-12 34.3F 35.6-33.6 5-4-3 39.0F 37.3-39.0 12-13 35.5F 33.5-36.0
Koji Oka <--[Closer] ALLA 2.0.1.4 4 W 0 0 1 1 Combustion(JPN)(5.0) Blue Eyed Girl(JPN(0.8) Danon Fair Lady(JP(1.4) Lupinus Tesoro(JPN(0.5) Rapier(JPN)(1.2)
Majestic Warrior H5 14 21,420,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 1KYOTO8 Dec 27/25 5HANSHIN7 Oct 5/25 3KYOTO2 Jun 8/25 3TOKYO2 May 24/25 2KYOTO9

Mozu Nice Body(JPN)
Kazuma Mori KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HACHIOJI TOKUBE 2-Win R.A. AUSTRALIA 2-Win
60.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 15th /15 No. 2 Fav.10 10th /16 No.12 Fav.12 7th /16 No.12 Fav.10 12th /16 No.15 Fav. 3 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 6

3 3 Mozu Raccolta Chestnut Yuji Iida KOKT 0.0.0.0 500 +2 Y Tsunoda 58.0 498 +6 H Wada 55.0 492 -2 R Wada 58.0 494 0 M Demuro 58.0 494 -8 M Demuro 58.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:22.6

Takano Bokujo Total 2.1.1.10 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-3 38.4F 35.3-37.0 10-11 38.5F 33.8-37.8 7-8 37.0F 33.8-37.0 16-14 36.3F 35.4-36.4 6-6 35.2F 34.8-35.2
Masaji Kitagawa ALLA 2.1.1.10 8WOver 0 1 1 3 Special Number(JPN(2.0) Bergeronnette(JPN)(1.2) Tamamo Tea Cup(JPN(1.2) Steelblue(JPN)(1.1) Promising Star(JPN(0.8)
Tatsu Gogeki H5 14 HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 2KYOTO2 Dec 6/25 5CHUKYO1 Oct 25/25 4NIIGATA3

Tatsu Alex(JPN) Kei Oehara KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win       
60.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 11th /11 No.10 Fav.11 13th /13 No. 3 Fav.12 14th /14 No. 7 Fav.14

3 4 Meguri Dark Bay Hitoshi Matoba KOKT 0.0.0.0 490 -10 Y Kido 58.0 500 -6 T Hashiki 55.0 506     T Hashiki 55.0                     
(Marvelous Sunday) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.8       

Daisaku Stable Ltd Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.0 --------------11 11-11 39.1F 35.5-37.3 13-13 37.9F 35.1-36.8 14-14 37.4F 34.7-36.8
Nobuyuki Suzuki ALLA 0.0.0.3 7 W 0 0 0 1 Reiwa Sansan(JPN)(3.6) Selvans(JPN)(3.5) Sunrise Pluto(JPN)(4.3)
Real Impact H6 17 HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 18 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 4/25 4TOKYO1 Jul 8/25  Kawasaki May 17/25 2TOKYO7 May 11/25 2TOKYO6

Hiro Piana(JPN) Keita Ban KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win JURAISUTA-SHO B  B2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
60.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 10th /11 No. 4 Fav.10 16th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 5th /10 No. 8 Fav. 9 11th /13 No. 1 Fav.12 11th /11 No. 6 Fav.11

4 5 Haruno Ashioto Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri KOKT 0.0.0.0 536 -2 K Ban 60.0 538 -7 K Maruta 58.0 545 +5 K Maruta 57.0 540 +2 H Kowata 58.0 538 -8 D Sasaki 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2750m Jump Firm 3:16.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.5 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:38.5 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.8

Takuya Mimura Total 1.0.1.24 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-10-10 14.3F      39.3 16-16 37.6F 36.2-36.8 8-8-8 39.9F 37.6-39.7 13-13 36.4F 36.1-35.9 11-11 37.8F 34.5-37.1
Hiromu Ishikawa <--[Closer] ALLA 1.0.1.23 8WOver 0 0 1 6 Hawkfield(JPN)(15.0) Vent Frais(JPN)(3.0) Summer Again(JPN)(1.9) Red Allegro(JPN)(2.8) Argent(JPN)(3.5)
Catholic Boy H5 37 8,430,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 37 1KOKURA7 Dec 7/25 36 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 9/25 41 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 13/25 29 4TOKYO5 Sep 14/25 42 4NAKAYAMA4

Golden Rookie(USA) Yusuke Igarashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.2.0.7 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
60.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.2 3000 0.0.0.4 8th /12 No.10 Fav. 5 8th /11 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /9 No. 5 Fav. 5 8th /14 No.10 Fav. 5 2nd /9 No. 3 Fav. 5

4 6 3 Gold N Shaft Dark Bay Masao Kasuya KOKT 0.0.0.1 478 -4 T Kusano 60.0 482 +4 T Kusano 60.0 478 +2 T Kusano 60.0 476 -2 T Kusano 60.0 478 0 T Kusano 60.0
(More Than Ready) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1  2860m Jump Firm 3:19.6 2880m Jump Firm 3:22.9 2750m Jump Firm 3:04.8 3000m Jump Firm 3:28.7 2880m Jump Firm 3:18.9

SF Bloodstock LLC Total 0.2.0.22 ALLT 0.2.0.11 ---------- 8---- 7-8-8 14.0F      38.6 9-9-9 14.1F      38.3 6-5-4 13.4F      38.8 12-11-10 13.9F      38.1 5-5-5 13.8F      41.6
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.11 5 W 0 0 0 0 Baby Bellissimo(JP(1.7) T O Ricardo(JPN)(2.6) Il Divino(JPN)(0.1) G T Oja(JPN)(7.1) Feengrotten(JPN)(0.4)
Admire Moon C4 26 HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 27 1KOKURA4 Nov 22/25 22 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 23/25 4CHUKYO1 Jul 12/25 2KOKURA5 Jun 22/25 3HANSHIN6

Tree Top Moon(JPN) Yuta Onodera KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
59.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 9th /12 No. 6 Fav.11 11th /14 No.14 Fav.14 15th /18 No.17 Fav.14 8th /18 No.11 Fav. 8 12th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3

5 7 Canopy Walk Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKT 0.0.0.1 492 +4 Y Onodera 59.0 488 +14 Y Onodera 58.0 474 -6 D Ozawa 57.0 480 -4 D Ozawa 57.0 484 -4 H Miyuki 57.0
(End Sweep) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2860m Jump Firm 3:20.7 2770m Jump Firm 3:12.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3

Z Stable Total 0.0.0.9 ALLT 0.0.0.2 -------------- 9 6-8-8 14.0F      37.7 8-10-10 13.9F      37.1 7-7 35.2F 33.8-34.0 8-9 35.6F 33.7-35.4 1-1 41.5F 34.4-38.9
Yoshiro Kubota <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.7 7 W 0 0 0 1 Guarania(JPN)(4.6) Mulberry City(JPN)(10.9) Yamanin Lesedi(JPN(1.8) Pierced Ears(JPN)(0.8) Remember Him(JPN)(2.6)
Yamakatsu Ace H6 36 13,840,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.2 2970 0.0.0.2 Mar 1/26 35 1KOKURA12 Jan 31/26 36 1KOKURA3 Dec 28/25 34 5HANSHIN8 Nov 30/25 32 4KYOTO8 Nov 1/25 38 3KYOTO10

Another Ace(JPN) Toshiki Inoue KYOT 0.0.1.1 2970 0.1.2.5 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 3 2nd /10 No. 1 Fav. 4 7th /14 No. 8 Fav. 5 5th /9 No. 8 Fav. 5 3rd /11 No. 2 Fav. 7

5 8 1 Hot Flavor Chestnut Toru Miya KOKT 0.1.1.1 518 +2 T Inoue 57.0 516 -10 T Inoue 57.0 526 0 T Inoue 57.0 526 +2 T Inoue 57.0 524 +8 T Inoue 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0  2860m Jump Firm 3:17.3 2860m Jump Firm 3:12.9 2970m Jump Firm 3:27.0 2910m Jump Firm 3:23.7 2910m Jump Good 3:19.6

Okada Bokujo Total 2.2.2.23 ALLT 0.1.2.7 ------ 3-------- 2-4-4 13.8F      39.9 3-2-2 13.5F      40.0 10-9-6 13.9F      39.1 7-5-5 14.0F      36.9 7-7-4 13.7F      39.0
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLA 2.1.0.16 3 W 1 0 1 6 Highway Star(JPN)(1.3) Red La Manche(JPN)(0.8) Nac El Dorado(JPN)(2.4) Chic(JPN)(3.7) Meisho Unebi(JPN)(0.8)
Logotype H7 31 36,000,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 33 1KOKURA5 Oct 18/25 4TOKYO6 Sep 7/25 4NAKAYAMA2 Jul 19/25 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jun 28/25 2FUKUSHIMA1

Sekitei O(JPN) Mitsuki Kaneko KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN 2 Win 2-Win URAYASU TOKUBET 2-Win YONEZAWA TOKUBE 2-Win IWAKI TOKUBETSU 2-Win
60.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No.12 Fav.10 12th /14 No. 5 Fav.14 11th /16 No.10 Fav.13 11th /16 No.11 Fav.11 11th /14 No.11 Fav.10

6 9 2 Yukiakarino Machi Dark Bay Tsuyoshi Tanaka KOKT 0.0.0.1 482 +4 S Ueno 60.0 478 -2 D Shibata 58.0 480 +4 T Eda 58.0 476 0 T Eda 58.0 476 0 T Eda 58.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2860m Jump Good 3:19.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2

Versailles Farm Total 2.5.4.21 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ------------ 7-- 9-7-6 13.9F      40.6 13-13 37.9F 35.5-36.8 13-13 37.3F 33.8-37.3 16-15 35.5F 32.1-36.8 4-3-4 39.3F 30.2-36.8
Motohiro Sugiyama <--[Closer] ALLA 2.5.4.20 6 W 0 1 0 1 Meisho Sommelier(J(3.4) Coche Deli(JPN)(2.4) Monde Plume(JPN)(1.7) Work Song(JPN)(1.0) Narukami(JPN)(3.0)
Heart's Cry H6 14 10,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 3FUKUSHIMA4 Jun 15/25 3TOKYO4 Mar 2/25 2NAKAYAMA2 Jan 6/25 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 3/24 3FUKUSHIMA2

Kotobuki Hesperus(JPN)
Taro Kusano KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
60.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No. 5 Fav.13 10th /16 No.15 Fav.13 7th /16 No.15 Fav. 9 FF /16 No. 1 Fav.13 13th /14 No. 4 Fav.14

6 10 A Shin Velocity Dark Bay Takashi Kanari KOKT 0.0.0.0 468 -2 T Eda 58.0 470 0 K Kikuzawa 58.0 470 +4 H Uchida 58.0 466 +16 T Eda 58.0 450 -10 K Kikuzawa 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:10.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.3 1800m Dirt Stand 2600m Turf Good 2:47.0

Shimoyashiki Bokujo Total 1.1.0.20 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 12-9-8 39.0F 29.2-38.7 8-7-6 37.1F 30.7-36.2 12-10-9 39.6F 36.3-39.4 13-13- 38.6-39.1 2-2-5 39.4F 38.3-36.5
Matsuju Onoue ALLA 1.1.0.20 8WOver 0 1 0 8 Juventas(JPN)(1.2) To the Moon(JPN)(1.5) Earth Eos(JPN)(1.0) Rouge Kleid(JPN)(2.9)
Satono Aladdin G5 27 12,050,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Jan 17/26 29 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 6/25 5CHUKYO1 Oct 4/25 3KYOTO1 Jul 20/25 2KOKURA8 Jun 8/25 3HANSHIN2

Logan Pass(JPN) Kayata Komaki KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
60.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 11th /12 No. 4 Fav. 5 9th /13 No.10 Fav. 3 14th /16 No. 2 Fav.14 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 6 14th /16 No. 7 Fav.14

7 11 Treasure State Bay Akishi Higashida KOKT 0.0.0.0 478 -10 K Komaki 60.0 488 +6 D Ozawa 58.0 482 -12 A Tomita 58.0 494 +2 H Kameda 58.0 492 -6 K Ogino 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  2880m Jump Firm 3:22.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.9 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.2

Northern Farm Total 1.1.2.12 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-10-10 14.0F      38.9 2-2 38.7F 35.1-36.8 1-1 38.9F 33.6-37.3 2-2-2 37.9F 37.5-36.1 3-6 39.1F 33.2-35.7
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLA 1.1.2.11 8WOver 0 1 1 5 Collectanea(USA)(7.2) Selvans(JPN)(2.0) Thunder Road(JPN)(1.6) Key Wave(JPN)(2.0) Culavamsa(JPN)(3.9)
Dee Majesty F4 35 2,520,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 34 1KOKURA10 Jan 11/26 15 1KYOTO4 Oct 5/25 4TOKYO2 Sep 15/25 4NAKAYAMA5 Sep 7/25 4NAKAYAMA2

Rikea Kandy(JPN) Ryota Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.1 2970 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No. 3 Fav.11 13th /14 No. 7 Fav.11 11th /14 No.13 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9

7 12 4 Takkina Bay Toshihiro Ebina KOKT 0.0.0.1 452 +14 R Kobayashi 57.0 438 0 K Oehara 57.0 438 0 R Yokoyama 54.0 438 0 R Yokoyama 55.0 438 +12 R Yokoyama 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0  2860m Jump Firm 3:20.1 2910m Jump Firm 3:40.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5

Tsuchida Nojo Total 0.0.1.9 ALLT 0.0.0.2 --------10------ 10-10-10 14.0F      39.2 13-13-13 15.1F      39.3 11-13-13 33.3F 35.7-33.8 14-13-13 33.6F 35.0-34.8 11-11-11 33.8F 35.6-34.7
Kiyoshi Inaba <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.1.7 4 W 0 0 1 0 Granite Peak(JPN)(2.9) Red Faro(JPN)(19.3) Jazzaldia(JPN)(1.2) Orgullecida(JPN)(0.5) Chiaramente(JPN)(0.4)
Meisho Bowler C4 28 HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 28 1KOKURA11 Jan 17/26 36 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 21/25 29 5NAKAYAMA6 Sep 14/25 18 4NAKAYAMA4 Jun 29/25 1HAKODATE6

Still Shinin'(JPN) Genki Mizunuma KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.4 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No. 7 Fav. 9 7th /12 No. 3 Fav.11 8th /14 No.11 Fav.14 9th /9 No. 6 Fav. 9 9th /12 No. 8 Fav.12

8 13 Koyu Hikari Mama Dark Bay Shoichi Temma KOKT 0.0.0.1 466 -2 G Mizunuma 57.0 468 +4 G Mizunuma 57.0 464 +18 G Mizunuma 56.0 446 -12 K Ban 58.0 458 -2 T Kowata 57.0
(Taiki Shuttle) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1  2860m Jump Good 3:21.3 2880m Jump Firm 3:17.8 2880m Jump Yield 3:21.1 2880m Jump Firm 3:34.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1

Shizunai Sakai Bokujo Total 0.0.0.13 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ------ 7-------- 5-6-5 14.1F      39.6 7-8-8 13.7F      38.9 4-6-5 14.0F      40.7 9-9-9 14.9F      41.6 6-6 35.3F 34.3-34.8
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLA 0.0.0.9 3 W 0 0 0 1 Ho O Purosangue(JP(6.8) Collectanea(USA)(2.9) Danon Rocky(JPN)(4.9) Feengrotten(JPN)(16.2) Peisha Arthur(JPN)(1.0)
Kizuna H6 14 100,394,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 5TOKYO5 Nov 1/25 4TOKYO10 Oct 4/25 4TOKYO1 May 31/25 2TOKYO11 Apr 27/25 2TOKYO2

Salvatore(JPN) Shinichi Ishigami KYOT 0.0.0.0 2970 0.0.0.0 SHIMOTSUKI STAK OPN PERSEUS STAKES OPN GREEN CHANNEL C Ltd AKHALTEKE STAKE OPN OASIS STAKES Ltd
60.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 3000 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav.10 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 5 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 5

8 14 5 Celebrar Bay Shoichiro Wada KOKT 0.0.0.0 486 +2 K Ogino 57.0 484 0 K Ogino 55.0 484 -2 S Yoshimura 57.0 486 -4 D Lane 58.0 490 +10 K Matsuyama 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0  1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:33.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.9 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:35.4 1600m Dirt Good 1:36.1

Doi Bokujo Total 4.8.2.10 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 6-6 37.1F 35.0-36.4 3-4 36.4F 33.6-35.8 6-5 37.0F 34.8-36.3 6-7 37.2F 33.8-36.6 7-7 36.3F 35.1-36.3
North Hills Co. Ltd. ALLA 4.8.2.10 8WOver 0 1 1 5 Wayward Act(USA)(1.2) J Palms(JPN)(0.8) Omega Guiness(JPN)(1.4) Wayward Act(USA)(1.3) Battle Cry(JPN)(0.6)

March 29, 2026 HANSHIN 4R  MIX, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:16,040,000 Yen 2970m, Turf


